RECO 12-06-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93) //· 30.00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1015	40986
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Unicell Limited
Karel Caslavsky and Davide Topic 201 200	Internal Address:
 ☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Although State of 	Street Address:50 Industrial Street
Corporation-State of Other:	City, Province: <u>Toronto, Ontario</u> Country: <u>CANADA</u> ZIP: <u>M4G 1Y9</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association:
Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Other: Execution Date: Nov 17, 2000 & Nov 20, 2000	☑ Other: Canadian company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title of Invention: VEHICLE BODY 	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
29/130,135 (Filed September 27, 2000) Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mark R. Wisner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Wisner & Associates</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any deficiency is authorized to be charged
Street Address:2925 Briarpark, Suite 930	to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77042-3728</u>	50-0965 (FETA,004) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOO ANONDAF1 00000018 29130135 B1 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached Copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roger Martin, Scott J. Vader, Karel Caslavsky, and Davide Tonizzo, whose full post office addresses are all c/o Unicell Limited, 50 Industrial Street, Toronto, Ontario M4G 1Y9, Canada, have invented a VEHICLE BODY for which application for a design patent has been filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Unicell Limited, whose full post office address is 50 Industrial Street, Toronto, Ontario M4G 1Y9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are

as follows:

 Serial No.:
 29/130,135

 Filing Date:
 September 27, 2000

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Roger Martin, Scott J. Vader, Karel Caslavsky, and Davide Tonizzo, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Unicell Limited the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Unicell Limited, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, Roger Martin, Scott J. Vader, Karel Caslavsky, and Davide Tonizzo, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Unicell Limited.

executed at of November, 2000.

Toronto , Canada, this 20th day

Roger Martin

I, GOTTVARC, whose full post office address is 146 PA-16 junct hill Crest Toronto Unit M4B 189 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Roger Martin who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0177

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 17 May November, 2000. of

Scott J. Vader

I, Karel Caslancky, , whose full post office address is 161 First freme, Terrort, D4 and 1444 182 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Scott J. Vader who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

of Kolluber, 2000. Canada, this 12th day

Chul Dan

I, Scott Vider, whose full post office address is 146 Parkie Ches Toronto, Ont MYB 188 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Karel Caslavsky who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Signature of Witness

ONTORIO, Canada, this 20th day EXECUTED at PRONTO NOVEMBER, 2000. Davide Tonie I, 5 cott and whose full post office address is 146 Park Like hill (restormtal of M44 189 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Davide Tonizzo who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same

Signature of Witness

FETA.004 (4619-36 RDF:bw)

PATENT REEL: 011296 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 11/30/2000